
#1 Men's 60 Meters
C College 6.45 Leonard Myles-Mills 2/20/1999

C College 6.45 Christian Coleman 3/11/2017

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 6.58 Trell Kimmons 2005

Finals
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SHAW, Jarel Indiana State 6.86 10

2 HARRINGTON, Blayne Indiana State 6.87 8

3 JOHNSON, Brailyn Eastern Illinois 6.93 6

4 CARPENTER, Demariye Illinois State 6.94 5

5 WILSON, Jhivon Indiana State 6.95 4

6 THOMAS, Shandall Unattached 6.99

7 YARBROUGH, Cameron Eastern Illinois 6.99 3

MALONE, Noah Indiana State DNS

(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 THOMAS, Shandall Unattached 6.92q 3(1)

2 SHAW, Jarel Indiana State 6.93q 1(1)

3 MALONE, Noah Indiana State 6.97q 2(1)

4 YARBROUGH, Cameron Eastern Illinois 6.98q 1(2)

5 WILSON, Jhivon Indiana State 6.99q 2(2)

6 HARRINGTON, Blayne Indiana State 7.00q 1(3)

7 CARPENTER, Demariye Illinois State 7.01q 1(4)

8 JOHNSON, Brailyn Eastern Illinois 7.02q 2(3)

9 PERRIN, Jahleel Eastern Illinois 7.06 2(4)

10 BLADES, Geordan Evansville 7.08 1(5)

10 BELLO, Anthony Unattached 7.08 3(2)

12 ADAMS, JR, Michael Indiana State 7.12 3(3)

13 MBAYE, Makhtar Unattached 7.14 3(4)

14 MARCHIO, Colin Eastern Illinois 7.20 3(5)

15 AMERSON, Micah Illinois State 7.20 2(5)

16 CAMERON, Victor Unattached 7.24 1(6)

17 ECHOLS, Jalen Eastern Illinois 7.26 2(6)

18 VINCENT, Carlos Western Illinois 7.29 3(6)

19 HUNT, Ramsey Eastern Illinois 7.36 3(7)

20 MILLER, Jason Eastern Illinois 7.40 1(7)

MOORE, JaVaughn Indiana State DNS 1

WEBB, Brady Eastern Illinois DNS 2

KING, Greg Evansville DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 SHAW, Jarel Indiana State 6.93q

2 YARBROUGH, Cameron Eastern Illinois 6.98q

#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
3 HARRINGTON, Blayne Indiana State 7.00q

4 CARPENTER, Demariye Illinois State 7.01q

5 BLADES, Geordan Evansville 7.08

6 CAMERON, Victor Unattached 7.24

7 MILLER, Jason Eastern Illinois 7.40

MOORE, JaVaughn Indiana State DNS

Heat 2 of 3

1 MALONE, Noah Indiana State 6.97q

2 WILSON, Jhivon Indiana State 6.99q

3 JOHNSON, Brailyn Eastern Illinois 7.02q

4 PERRIN, Jahleel Eastern Illinois 7.06

5 AMERSON, Micah Illinois State 7.20

6 ECHOLS, Jalen Eastern Illinois 7.26

WEBB, Brady Eastern Illinois DNS

KING, Greg Evansville DNS

Heat 3 of 3

1 THOMAS, Shandall Unattached 6.92q

2 BELLO, Anthony Unattached 7.08

3 ADAMS, JR, Michael Indiana State 7.12

4 MBAYE, Makhtar Unattached 7.14

5 MARCHIO, Colin Eastern Illinois 7.20

6 VINCENT, Carlos Western Illinois 7.29

7 HUNT, Ramsey Eastern Illinois 7.36

#3 Men's 200 Meters
C College 20.02 Elijah Hall 3/1/2018

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 21.30 Nick Horton 2004

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 YARBROUGH, Cameron Eastern Illinois 22.49 1(1) 10

2 AMERSON, Micah Illinois State 22.69 2(1) 8

3 PERRIN, Jahleel Eastern Illinois 22.70 1(2) 5.5

3 JOHNSON, Brailyn Eastern Illinois 22.70 3(1) 5.5

5 CARPENTER, Demariye Illinois State 22.77 4(1) 4

6 MILLER, Jason Eastern Illinois 22.93 2(2) 3

7 BELLO, Anthony Unattached 22.96 1(3)

8 CLAY, Damian Eastern Illinois 23.20 3(2) 2

9 BLADES, Geordan Evansville 23.49 4(2) 1

10 MBAYE, Makhtar Unattached 23.53 5(1)

11 NORMAN, Jace Western Illinois 23.57 5(2)

12 VINCENT, Carlos Western Illinois 23.61 5(3)

13 PATTERSON, J. Bryce Indiana State 23.83 5(4)

14 BURKHART, Steven Evansville 24.07 4(3)

15 SMITH, Brendon Evansville 24.46 3(3)

KING, Greg Evansville DNS 3

WEBB, Brady Eastern Illinois DNS 4
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 YARBROUGH, Cameron Eastern Illinois 22.49

2 PERRIN, Jahleel Eastern Illinois 22.70

3 BELLO, Anthony Unattached 22.96

Section 2 of 5

1 AMERSON, Micah Illinois State 22.69

2 MILLER, Jason Eastern Illinois 22.93

Section 3 of 5

1 JOHNSON, Brailyn Eastern Illinois 22.70

2 CLAY, Damian Eastern Illinois 23.20

3 SMITH, Brendon Evansville 24.46

KING, Greg Evansville DNS

Section 4 of 5

1 CARPENTER, Demariye Illinois State 22.77

2 BLADES, Geordan Evansville 23.49

3 BURKHART, Steven Evansville 24.07

WEBB, Brady Eastern Illinois DNS

Section 5 of 5

1 MBAYE, Makhtar Unattached 23.53

2 NORMAN, Jace Western Illinois 23.57

3 VINCENT, Carlos Western Illinois 23.61

4 PATTERSON, J. Bryce Indiana State 23.83

#5 Men's 400 Meters
C College 44.52 Michael Norman 3/10/2018

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 47.62 Nick Horton 2004

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LARSON, Kai Illinois State 51.02 1(1) 10

2 SWARTZENDRUBER, Nick Illinois State 51.59 1(2) 8

3 DOWNS, Gregory Eastern Illinois 51.85 1(3) 6

4 WILSON, Caine Indiana State 51.95 2(1) 5

5 LANGELLIER, Kyle Illinois State 52.33 3(1) 4

6 AGYEI, Miguel Bradley 52.41 3(2) 3

7 NORMAN, Jace Western Illinois 54.35 3(3) 2

8 AGUILAR, Jason Eastern Illinois 54.37 3(4) 1

9 BACKER, Chris Evansville 55.39 2(2)

10 MAURER, Jackson Evansville 56.62 3(5)

HUNTER, Jalen Illinois State DNS 2

BIOKORO, Ejiroghene Indiana State DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 LARSON, Kai Illinois State 51.02

2 SWARTZENDRUBER, Nick Illinois State 51.59

3 DOWNS, Gregory Eastern Illinois 51.85

#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 2 of 3

1 WILSON, Caine Indiana State 51.95

2 BACKER, Chris Evansville 55.39

HUNTER, Jalen Illinois State DNS

BIOKORO, Ejiroghene Indiana State DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 LANGELLIER, Kyle Illinois State 52.33

2 AGYEI, Miguel Bradley 52.41

3 NORMAN, Jace Western Illinois 54.35

4 AGUILAR, Jason Eastern Illinois 54.37

5 MAURER, Jackson Evansville 56.62

#7 Men's 600 Meters
C College 1:14.79 Michael Saruni 1/19/2018

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 1:17.19 John Matheri 1999

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HOFER, Lucas Western Illinois 1:22.35 10

2 ALLEN, James Eastern Illinois 1:27.95 8

3 MAYOBRE, Luis Eastern Illinois 1:31.20 6

4 KLINE, Carson Evansville 1:35.41 5

KLINKNER, Alex Bradley DNS

#9 Men's 800 Meters
C College 1:44.84 Paul Ereng 3/4/1989

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 1:49.60 David Holm 2009

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COLLEY, Ackeen Western Illinois 1:52.40 1(1) 10

2 PORTER, Harrison Illinois State 1:54.57 1(2) 8

3 BROWN, Richard Western Illinois 1:54.94 1(3) 6

4 WYMAN, Wyatt Indiana State 1:56.05 1(4) 5

5 HERNANDEZ, Napoleon Indiana State 1:58.54 1(5) 4

6 BEKKOUCHE, Jeremy Eastern Illinois 1:58.81 1(6) 3

7 NELSON, Emmanuel Eastern Illinois 2:01.58 1(7) 2

8 ROMINE, Austin Eastern Illinois 2:04.25 2(1) 1

9 SCHWABLE, Corbin Eastern Illinois 2:05.46 2(2)

10 ROPER, Briley Western Illinois 2:07.10 2(3)

11 RUCINSKI, Joey Evansville 2:16.32 2(4)

HOFER, Lucas Western Illinois DNF 1

FRIELDS-REIFSTECK, Tyler Evansville DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 COLLEY, Ackeen Western Illinois 1:52.40

2 PORTER, Harrison Illinois State 1:54.57

3 BROWN, Richard Western Illinois 1:54.94
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#9 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 WYMAN, Wyatt Indiana State 1:56.05

5 HERNANDEZ, Napoleon Indiana State 1:58.54

6 BEKKOUCHE, Jeremy Eastern Illinois 1:58.81

7 NELSON, Emmanuel Eastern Illinois 2:01.58

HOFER, Lucas Western Illinois DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 ROMINE, Austin Eastern Illinois 2:04.25

2 SCHWABLE, Corbin Eastern Illinois 2:05.46

3 ROPER, Briley Western Illinois 2:07.10

4 RUCINSKI, Joey Evansville 2:16.32

FRIELDS-REIFSTECK, Tyler Evansville DNS

#38 Men's 1 Mile Run
C College 3:52.01 Edward Cheserek 2/26/2017

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 4:05.00 Andy Pettigrew 1987

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RUSSELL, Leroy Indiana State 4:18.27 1(1) 10

2 ENGLERT, Andrew Illinois State 4:18.62 1(2) 8

3 KRIEG, Jackson Indiana State 4:19.76 1(3) 6

4 CAPISTRANT, Lucas Illinois State 4:27.60 1(4) 5

5 BOGARD, Negus Indiana State 4:28.44 2(1) 4

6 WOOD, Jordan Illinois State 4:28.99 1(5) 3

7 SKOWRONSKI, Ryan Eastern Illinois 4:32.63 2(2) 2

8 JONES, Mason Eastern Illinois 4:32.69 2(3) 1

9 NELSON, Emmanuel Eastern Illinois 4:35.56 2(4)

10 SCHMIDT, Dean Indiana State 4:38.63 2(5)

11 ROMINE, Austin Eastern Illinois 4:42.36 2(6)

12 BUKALA, Jackson DuPage 4:43.94 2(7)

13 MCPHEETERS, Jackson Evansville 4:45.44 2(8)

14 BOKATA, Jeremie Western Illinois 4:47.46 2(9)

15 IHMS, Aidan DuPage 4:47.52 2(10)

16 MELVIN, Ryan Evansville 4:47.62 2(11)

SEYMOUR, Scott Unattached DNS 1

VEERKAMP, Christian Evansville DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 RUSSELL, Leroy Indiana State 4:18.27

2 ENGLERT, Andrew Illinois State 4:18.62

3 KRIEG, Jackson Indiana State 4:19.76

4 CAPISTRANT, Lucas Illinois State 4:27.60

5 WOOD, Jordan Illinois State 4:28.99

SEYMOUR, Scott Unattached DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 BOGARD, Negus Indiana State 4:28.44

2 SKOWRONSKI, Ryan Eastern Illinois 4:32.63

#38 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 JONES, Mason Eastern Illinois 4:32.69

4 NELSON, Emmanuel Eastern Illinois 4:35.56

5 SCHMIDT, Dean Indiana State 4:38.63

6 ROMINE, Austin Eastern Illinois 4:42.36

7 BUKALA, Jackson DuPage 4:43.94

8 MCPHEETERS, Jackson Evansville 4:45.44

9 BOKATA, Jeremie Western Illinois 4:47.46

10 IHMS, Aidan DuPage 4:47.52

11 MELVIN, Ryan Evansville 4:47.62

VEERKAMP, Christian Evansville DNS

#40 Men's 3000 Meters
C College 7:30.16 Galen Rupp 2/21/2013

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KILIAN, Cale Indiana State 8:38.34 10

2 JACOBO, Richie Eastern Illinois 8:38.71 8

3 BREEN, Ethan Indiana State 8:48.42 6

4 SEYMOUR, Scott Unattached 8:51.04

5 STEVENSON, Timothy Illinois State 9:01.09 5

6 ALVAREZ GONZALEZ, RodrigoBradley 9:02.62 4

7 PEDERSEN, JJ Evansville 9:02.71 3

8 FRANKLIN, Jack Bradley 9:14.65 2

9 EPUR, Peter Evansville 9:16.35 1

10 KANG, Jonathan Eastern Illinois 9:18.27

11 MORGAN, Kameron Western Illinois 9:40.05

12 MILLER, Timmy Evansville 9:45.32

ENGLERT, Andrew Illinois State DNS

THOMPSON, David Eastern Illinois DNS

HUDDLESTON, Brayden Bradley DNS

#12 Men's 60m Hurdles
C College 7.35 Grant Holloway 3/9/2019

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 7.72 Ryan Brathwaite 2008

Finals
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 RATLIFF, Brandon Illinois State 7.99 10

2 LEWIS-BANKS, Matthew Indiana State 8.08 8

3 JOHNSON, Jaden Illinois State 8.21 6

4 BLACK, Daryl Indiana State 8.33 5

5 CAMERON, Victor Unattached 8.44

6 BYRDSONG, Bryce Indiana State 8.54 4

LOWDER, JT Illinois State DNS

RIGGS, Trey Evansville DNS
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#12 Men's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 LEWIS-BANKS, Matthew Indiana State 8.10q 1(1)

2 RATLIFF, Brandon Illinois State 8.10q 2(1)

3 LOWDER, JT Illinois State 8.32q 1(2)

4 JOHNSON, Jaden Illinois State 8.33q 2(2)

5 BLACK, Daryl Indiana State 8.35q 1(3)

6 CAMERON, Victor Unattached 8.55q 2(3)

7 RIGGS, Trey Evansville 8.57q 2(4)

8 BYRDSONG, Bryce Indiana State 8.63q 2(5)

9 HUNT, Ramsey Eastern Illinois 8.80 1(4)

10 BURKHART, Steven Evansville 8.90 2(6)

11 ALLEN, Stenoree Eastern Illinois 8.94 1(5)

12 GILLAN, Aneel Illinois State 9.41 2(7)

13 RUCINSKI, Joey Evansville 9.56 1(6)

14 KERSTIENS, Alan Evansville 9.70 1(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 LEWIS-BANKS, Matthew Indiana State 8.10q

2 LOWDER, JT Illinois State 8.32q

3 BLACK, Daryl Indiana State 8.35q

4 HUNT, Ramsey Eastern Illinois 8.80

5 ALLEN, Stenoree Eastern Illinois 8.94

6 RUCINSKI, Joey Evansville 9.56

7 KERSTIENS, Alan Evansville 9.70

Heat 2 of 2

1 RATLIFF, Brandon Illinois State 8.10q

2 JOHNSON, Jaden Illinois State 8.33q

3 CAMERON, Victor Unattached 8.55q

4 RIGGS, Trey Evansville 8.57q

5 BYRDSONG, Bryce Indiana State 8.63q

6 BURKHART, Steven Evansville 8.90

7 GILLAN, Aneel Illinois State 9.41

#14 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
C College 3:00.77 Southern California 3/10/2018

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 3:13.60 Eastern Illinois 1978

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Eastern Illinois (A) 3:29.60 10

2 Evansville (A) 3:43.78 8

Illinois State (A) DNF

Eastern Illinois (B) DNS

#16 Men's High Jump
C College 2.37m Hollis Conway 3/11/1989

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 7' 5" James White 2012

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 REEVES, Javen Unattached 2.22m

2 TOWNSEND, Roderick Coca-Cola 2.10m 10

3 KIGER, Nathan Indiana State 2.05m 7

3 KRUTSCH, Kevin Indiana State 2.05m 7

5 ROWE, Steven Eastern Illinois 2.00m 5

6 BROWN, Brian Illinois State 1.95m 4

7 HUNT, Ramsey Eastern Illinois 1.90m 3

GIWA-OSAGIE, Pryce DuPage NH

SCHULTZ, Nick Indiana State NH

#18 Men's Pole Vault
C College 5.94m KC Lightfoot 1/16/2021

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 18' 1.75" Dean Starkey 1989

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WINNER, Eduard Illinois State 5.00m 10

2 KRAVIK, Kellen Unattached 4.90m

3 WHITEHOUSE, Callan Indiana State 4.60m 8

4 OGILVIE, Matthew Eastern Illinois 4.30m 5.5

4 HILL, Brendan DuPage 4.30m 5.5

6 HOLZ, Gavin Indiana State 4.30m 4

PESCHKE, Sam Illinois State NH

ALBERTS, Ian Evansville NH

ASHENBREMER, Ryan Illinois State NH

SCHWEITZER, Max Illinois State NH

#20 Men's Long Jump
C College 8.59m Miguel Pate

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 26' 9.75" Julian Harvey 2017

Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SAFO, Jamal Indiana State 7.10m 2(1) 10

2 HERRON, Dearis Indiana State 7.09m 2(2) 8

3 HUNT, Ramsey Eastern Illinois 7.08m 2(3) 6

4 YOUNG III, Frankie Indiana State 6.98m 2(4) 5

5 HUNTER, Jalen Illinois State 6.75m 2(5) 4

6 DOWNS, Gregory Eastern Illinois 6.66m 2(6) 3

7 RIGGS, Trey Evansville 6.64m 2(7) 2

8 DUPRIEST, Corey Indiana State 6.40m 2(8) 1

9 WEBB, Brady Eastern Illinois 6.35m 2(9)

10 ECHOLS, Jalen Eastern Illinois 6.31m 1(1)

11 VINCENT, Carlos Western Illinois 6.23m 1(2)

12 KERSTIENS, Alan Evansville 5.93m 1(3)

13 BROWN, Brian Illinois State 5.93m 1(4)
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#20 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
14 SMITH, Brendon Evansville 5.78m 1(5)

15 GILLAN, Aneel Illinois State 5.76m 1(6)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 ECHOLS, Jalen Eastern Illinois 6.31m

2 VINCENT, Carlos Western Illinois 6.23m

3 KERSTIENS, Alan Evansville 5.93m

4 BROWN, Brian Illinois State 5.93m

5 SMITH, Brendon Evansville 5.78m

6 GILLAN, Aneel Illinois State 5.76m

Flight 2 of 2

1 SAFO, Jamal Indiana State 7.10m

2 HERRON, Dearis Indiana State 7.09m

3 HUNT, Ramsey Eastern Illinois 7.08m

4 YOUNG III, Frankie Indiana State 6.98m

5 HUNTER, Jalen Illinois State 6.75m

6 DOWNS, Gregory Eastern Illinois 6.66m

7 RIGGS, Trey Evansville 6.64m

8 DUPRIEST, Corey Indiana State 6.40m

9 WEBB, Brady Eastern Illinois 6.35m

#22 Men's Triple Jump
C College 17.50m Charlie Simpkins 1/17/1986

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 52' 9.25" Walter Davis 1999

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ROSS, Khalil Illinois State 13.58m 10

2 RIGGS, Trey Evansville 12.85m 8

3 SMITH, Brendon Evansville 12.25m 6

SMITH, Joe Unattached DNS

#24 Men's Shot Put
C College 21.73m Ryan Crouser 2/27/2016

C College 21.81m Payton Otterdahl 2/23/2019

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 66' 10.50" Josh Freeman 2012

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CALVIN, Logan Illinois State 17.67m 10

2 BARNES, Joe Indiana State 16.19m 8

3 BOYER, Joe Illinois State 15.91m 6

4 OLYSAV, Bradley Eastern Illinois 15.71m 5

5 SWISTAK, Sebastian Eastern Illinois 15.21m 4

6 GLADIEUX, Matthew Eastern Illinois 14.88m 3

7 TAYLOR, Payton Illinois State 14.84m 2

8 SCHMID, Josh Illinois State 14.76m 1

9 BRAUNECKER, Bo Eastern Illinois 13.59m

#24 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
10 DOVE, Zach Evansville 13.48m

11 BOOTS, Michael Evansville 13.46m

12 SCHULER, Andrew Evansville 11.85m

13 DONALDSON, Justus Evansville 11.79m

14 SAMELTON, Kalen Western Illinois 11.60m

#26 Men's Weight Throw
C College 25.58m Michael Lihrman 2/28/2015

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 77' 8.50" Daniel Roberts 1/18/2020

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CALVIN, Logan Illinois State 19.95m 10

2 PHILLIPS, Nick Unattached 17.63m

3 BOYER, Joe Illinois State 16.63m 8

4 SMITH, Payton Illinois State 16.46m 6

5 OLYSAV, Bradley Eastern Illinois 16.39m 5

6 BARNES, Joe Indiana State 15.84m 4

7 SCHMID, Josh Illinois State 15.49m 3

8 GLADIEUX, Matthew Eastern Illinois 15.42m 2

9 DOVE, Zach Evansville 14.88m 1

10 BOOTS, Michael Evansville 14.63m

SCHULER, Andrew Evansville NM

DONALDSON, Justus Evansville NM

#2 Women's 60 Meters
C College 7.07 Aleia Hobbs 3/10/2018

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 7.32 Simone Facey 2005

Finals
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CASTOR, Mirlege Indiana State 7.65 10

2 WALLACE, Reynei Indiana State 7.76 8

3 FRANK, Danielle Eastern Illinois 7.80 6

4 COLEMAN, Vivica Eastern Illinois 7.87 5

5 BUGGS, Brimonet Illinois State 7.96 4

6 SPRINGER, Daija Indiana State 8.01 3

7 PETERSON, Amelia Western Illinois 8.03 2

8 TAYLOR, Tyronay Western Illinois 8.10 1

(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 CASTOR, Mirlege Indiana State 7.63q 1(1)

2 WALLACE, Reynei Indiana State 7.81q 3(1)

3 FRANK, Danielle Eastern Illinois 7.84q 2(1)

4 COLEMAN, Vivica Eastern Illinois 7.88q 1(2)

5 BUGGS, Brimonet Illinois State 7.97q 1(3)
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
6 SPRINGER, Daija Indiana State 7.98q 2(2)

7 PETERSON, Amelia Western Illinois 7.99q 2(3)

8 TAYLOR, Tyronay Western Illinois 8.03q 1(4)

9 JOSEPH, Alysheia Illinois State 8.09 3(2)

10 JACKSON, Rylei Eastern Illinois 8.10 2(4)

11 WARD, Whitney Unattached 8.13 1(5)

12 MITCHELL, Saadiya Indiana State 8.25 1(6)

13 ALEXANDER, Taiza Evansville 8.31 3(3)

14 DALTON, Kelsey Bradley 8.34 3(4)

15 WATKINS, Monica Evansville 8.41 3(5)

16 BURKHOLDER, Julie Evansville 8.64 2(5)

17 SAPP, McKenna Evansville 8.74 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 CASTOR, Mirlege Indiana State 7.63q

2 COLEMAN, Vivica Eastern Illinois 7.88q

3 BUGGS, Brimonet Illinois State 7.97q

4 TAYLOR, Tyronay Western Illinois 8.03q

5 WARD, Whitney Unattached 8.13

6 MITCHELL, Saadiya Indiana State 8.25

Heat 2 of 3

1 FRANK, Danielle Eastern Illinois 7.84q

2 SPRINGER, Daija Indiana State 7.98q

3 PETERSON, Amelia Western Illinois 7.99q

4 JACKSON, Rylei Eastern Illinois 8.10

5 BURKHOLDER, Julie Evansville 8.64

6 SAPP, McKenna Evansville 8.74

Heat 3 of 3

1 WALLACE, Reynei Indiana State 7.81q

2 JOSEPH, Alysheia Illinois State 8.09

3 ALEXANDER, Taiza Evansville 8.31

4 DALTON, Kelsey Bradley 8.34

5 WATKINS, Monica Evansville 8.41

#4 Women's 200 Meters
C College 22.38 Gabby Thomas 3/10/2018

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 23.80 Simone Facey 2005

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KOLLORE, Akiya Eastern Illinois 25.06 1(1) 10

2 BUGGS, Brimonet Illinois State 25.61 2(1) 8

3 JOHNSON, Zakiya Eastern Illinois 25.80 2(2) 6

#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 FRANK, Danielle Eastern Illinois 25.87 1(2) 5

5 COLEMAN, Vivica Eastern Illinois 26.43 1(3) 4

6 BRYANT, Sierra Bradley 26.46 1(4) 3

7 HARRISON, Zwandi Western Illinois 26.78 2(3) 2

8 JACKSON, Rylei Eastern Illinois 27.49 4(1) 1

9 JOSEPH, Alysheia Illinois State 27.56 2(4)

10 DALTON, Kelsey Bradley 27.85 3(1)

11 WATKINS, Monica Evansville 27.92 4(2)

12 BRADBURY, Cassandra Eastern Illinois 28.33 3(2)

13 MITCHELL, Saadiya Indiana State 28.53 4(3)

14 TUCKER, Skylar Evansville 28.67 3(3)

15 BURKHOLDER, Julie Evansville 29.83 4(4)

ALEXANDER, Taiza Evansville DNS 3

WARD, Whitney Unattached DNS 3

ALLEN, Trinity Illinois State DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 KOLLORE, Akiya Eastern Illinois 25.06

2 FRANK, Danielle Eastern Illinois 25.87

3 COLEMAN, Vivica Eastern Illinois 26.43

4 BRYANT, Sierra Bradley 26.46

Section 2 of 4

1 BUGGS, Brimonet Illinois State 25.61

2 JOHNSON, Zakiya Eastern Illinois 25.80

3 HARRISON, Zwandi Western Illinois 26.78

4 JOSEPH, Alysheia Illinois State 27.56

Section 3 of 4

1 DALTON, Kelsey Bradley 27.85

2 BRADBURY, Cassandra Eastern Illinois 28.33

3 TUCKER, Skylar Evansville 28.67

ALEXANDER, Taiza Evansville DNS

WARD, Whitney Unattached DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 JACKSON, Rylei Eastern Illinois 27.49

2 WATKINS, Monica Evansville 27.92

3 MITCHELL, Saadiya Indiana State 28.53

4 BURKHOLDER, Julie Evansville 29.83

ALLEN, Trinity Illinois State DNS

#6 Women's 400 Meters
C College 50.34 Kendall Ellis 3/10/2018

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 54.14 Natasha  Robinson 2017

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JOHNSON, Zakiya Eastern Illinois 58.91 1(1) 10
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
2 MCMILLAN, Reina Bradley 58.99 2(1) 8

3 IVY, Hannah Bradley 59.31 1(2) 6

4 HARROD, Audrey Illinois State 59.41 2(2) 5

5 OAKLEY, Brittney Illinois State 1:00.13 2(3) 4

6 SUBER, T'ya Bradley 1:00.86 1(3) 3

7 HARRISON, Zwandi Western Illinois 1:02.19 2(4) 2

8 DALLUGE, Kyra Illinois State 1:02.82 1(4) 1

9 BRADBURY, Cassandra Eastern Illinois 1:02.94 3(1)

10 SCHLENKER, Sabrina Illinois State 1:03.95 2(5)

11 ALLEN, Trinity Illinois State 1:05.24 3(2)

12 KEHLER, Caitlin Evansville 1:07.21 3(3)

13 BRYAN, Hannah Evansville 1:13.25 3(4)

DEAN, Haley Evansville DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 JOHNSON, Zakiya Eastern Illinois 58.91

2 IVY, Hannah Bradley 59.31

3 SUBER, T'ya Bradley 1:00.86

4 DALLUGE, Kyra Illinois State 1:02.82

Section 2 of 3

1 MCMILLAN, Reina Bradley 58.99

2 HARROD, Audrey Illinois State 59.41

3 OAKLEY, Brittney Illinois State 1:00.13

4 HARRISON, Zwandi Western Illinois 1:02.19

5 SCHLENKER, Sabrina Illinois State 1:03.95

Section 3 of 3

1 BRADBURY, Cassandra Eastern Illinois 1:02.94

2 ALLEN, Trinity Illinois State 1:05.24

3 KEHLER, Caitlin Evansville 1:07.21

4 BRYAN, Hannah Evansville 1:13.25

DEAN, Haley Evansville DNS

#8 Women's 600 Meters
C College 1:25.80 Athing Mu 1/24/2021

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 1:31.93 Erica Moore 2007

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BRUCE, Jordyn Unattached 1:39.76

2 FORD, Jade Western Illinois 1:53.03 10

GEBEL, Lara Bradley DNS

#10 Women's 800 Meters
C College 2:00.69 Jazmine Fray 2/11/2017

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 2:10.40 Jacqui Sedwick 1982

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 QUILES, Jocelyn Indiana State 2:15.51 10

2 SPRINGER, Katie Eastern Illinois 2:22.29 8

3 GEBEL, Lara Bradley 2:23.92 6

4 DAWSON, Izzy Evansville 2:30.69 5

WELDON, Sam Evansville DNS

GORLEY, Gwyn Evansville DNS

#11 Women's 1 Mile Run
C College 4:25.91 Jenny Barringer

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 4:45.36 Sara Schumacher 1983

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 LOWRY, Anna Evansville 4:58.53 10

2 PARTYKA, Sydney Indiana State 5:09.65 8

3 HEAGY, Ashley Illinois State 5:12.73 6

4 ZECK, Devon Indiana State 5:20.46 5

5 MITCHELL, Ailey Illinois State 5:21.34 4

6 HARP, Olivia Bradley 5:23.86 3

7 BROWN, Gabrielle Indiana State 5:37.60 2

8 GILMORE, Ashley Eastern Illinois 5:41.94 1

9 LIVINGSTON, Shelby Evansville 5:42.05

10 MADIX, Riley Western Illinois 5:49.35

11 MABRY, Sam Eastern Illinois 5:49.85

12 RODGERS, Brinley Western Illinois 5:49.96

13 CORSO, Caitlin Eastern Illinois 5:55.34

14 MEYER, Lauren Evansville 5:58.81

#41 Women's 3000 Meters
C College 8:41.60 Karissa Schweizer 2/3/2018

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MENDOZA, Jocelyne Unattached 10:41.84

2 HAGMANN, Kylie Illinois State 10:52.07 10

3 UMMEL, Kendy Illinois State 10:52.97 8

4 PATTERSON, Rachel Illinois State 11:02.40 6

5 GOMEZ, Alex Eastern Illinois 11:08.60 5

6 BAGBY, Cassidy Indiana State 11:17.41 4

7 HANCOCK, Audrey Eastern Illinois 11:29.80 3

8 BOEBINGER, Emma Evansville 12:01.92 2

9 CROSLEY, Tess Evansville 12:13.23 1

GILMORE, Ashley Eastern Illinois DNS

FALATER, Margaret Indiana State DNS

ALTMAYER, McKenzie Bradley DNS
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#13 Women's 60m Hurdles
C College 7.78 Brianna Rollins 1/12/2013

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 8.15 Natasha Ruddock 2008

Finals
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ROBINSON, Mya Illinois State 8.69 10

2 KOLLORE, Akiya Eastern Illinois 8.81 8

3 TUERFF, Riley Indiana State 8.93 6

4 SULLIVAN, Zoe Indiana State 8.95 5

5 PORTER, Ryann Indiana State 9.09 4

6 STOLTZ, MacKenzie Indiana State 9.35 3

7 BRUCE, Jordyn Unattached 9.56

SWITZER, Shianne Indiana State DNS

(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BRUCE, Jordyn Unattached 8.83q 1(1)

2 ROBINSON, Mya Illinois State 8.88q 2(1)

3 KOLLORE, Akiya Eastern Illinois 8.95q 2(2)

4 TUERFF, Riley Indiana State 9.08q 1(2)

5 SULLIVAN, Zoe Indiana State 9.10q 1(3)

6 PORTER, Ryann Indiana State 9.23q 1(4)

7 SWITZER, Shianne Indiana State 9.43q 1(5)

8 STOLTZ, MacKenzie Indiana State 9.59q 2(3)

9 PARCHMAN, Ayana Indiana State 9.79 2(4)

10 FRANCISCO, Parker Illinois State 9.89 2(5)

11 SCHAEFER, Mariah Evansville 11.39 1(6)

12 TAROHOCKER, Alexa Illinois State 13.22 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 BRUCE, Jordyn Unattached 8.83q

2 TUERFF, Riley Indiana State 9.08q

3 SULLIVAN, Zoe Indiana State 9.10q

4 PORTER, Ryann Indiana State 9.23q

5 SWITZER, Shianne Indiana State 9.43q

6 SCHAEFER, Mariah Evansville 11.39

Heat 2 of 2

1 ROBINSON, Mya Illinois State 8.88q

2 KOLLORE, Akiya Eastern Illinois 8.95q

3 STOLTZ, MacKenzie Indiana State 9.59q

4 PARCHMAN, Ayana Indiana State 9.79

5 FRANCISCO, Parker Illinois State 9.89

6 TAROHOCKER, Alexa Illinois State 13.22

#15 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
C College 3:27.03 Southern California 3/11/2017

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 3:45.92 Tennessee Tech 2018

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Illinois State (A) 4:16.19 10

2 Evansville (A) 4:27.81 8

#17 Women's High Jump
C College 1.98m Akela Jones 3/11/2016

C College 1.98m Akela Jones 3/11/2016

C College 1.98m Destinee Hooker

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 5' 11.25" Haleigh Knapp 2017

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BUTTS, Tynita PUMA LF 1.87m 10

2 HIGGINS, Kristin Illinois State 1.71m 8

3 BOWLDS, Kelsey Indiana State 1.71m 6

4 MYRICK, Madison Eastern Illinois 1.66m 5

5 DAUN, Grace Illinois State 1.66m 4

6 BELL, Janea Indiana State 1.61m 3

7 BRUCE, Jordyn Unattached 1.61m

8 MARSHALL, Marisa Indiana State 1.56m 2

9 TAROHOCKER, Alexa Illinois State 1.51m 0.5

9 TUCKER, Carly Illinois State 1.51m 0.5

BRYANT, Hannah Indiana State NH

PECK, Kylee Evansville NH

#19 Women's Pole Vault
C College 4.90m Demi Payne 2/20/2016

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 14' 6" Kylie Hutson 2010

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BAGWELL, Nicole Illinois State 3.80m 10

2 WEAVER, Selene Indiana State 3.60m 8

3 PIERCE, Taylor Indiana State 3.60m 6

4 WRIGHT, Maddie Illinois State 3.45m 5

5 SMITH, Emma Illinois State 3.45m 4

6 WELSH, Maddie Indiana State 3.45m 3

7 AUSTIN, Amni Illinois State 3.30m 2

8 CRANSTON, Alexandra Illinois State 3.30m 1

9 BRANDON, Landis Indiana State 3.15m

10 SAPP, McKenna Evansville 3.00m

11 KEHLER, Caitlin Evansville 3.00m

11 LIVIGNI, Jessica Illinois State 3.00m

11 KALATA, Olivia DuPage 3.00m

SCHAEFER, Mariah Evansville NH

WILSON, Cassie Illinois State NH
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#21 Women's Long Jump
C College 6.91m Whitney Gipson 3/9/2012

C College 6.91m Goulbourne/ Gipson

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 20' 7.25" Bianca Stuart 2010

Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GOLLIDAY, Charde Unattached 5.79m 2(1)

2 WINTERS, Melanie Unattached 5.79m 2(2)

3 DAVIS, Kaitlyn Indiana State 5.50m 2(3) 10

4 PORTER, Ryann Indiana State 5.49m 1(1) 8

5 SMITH, Kameesha Illinois State 5.47m 2(4) 6

6 TAYLOR, Tyronay Western Illinois 5.42m 2(5) 5

7 ALEXANDER, Taiza Evansville 5.36m 2(6) 4

8 FRYE, Faith Indiana State 5.35m 2(7) 3

9 PITTMAN, Claire Indiana State 5.35m 2(8) 2

10 SAJNA, Aanise Illinois State 5.30m 1(2) 1

11 LEHEW, Zofia Illinois State 5.26m 1(3)

12 SCOTT, Allie Western Illinois 5.18m 1(4)

13 WOOD, Dominique Indiana State 5.16m 1(5)

14 BRUCE, Jordyn Unattached 5.06m 1(6)

15 GRIDER, Alexis Indiana State 4.94m 2(9)

16 TUCKER, Skylar Evansville 4.68m 1(7)

17 O'FLAHERTY, Caleigh Illinois State 4.60m 1(8)

18 JOHNSON, Ayshia Eastern Illinois 4.38m 1(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 PORTER, Ryann Indiana State 5.49m

2 SAJNA, Aanise Illinois State 5.30m

3 LEHEW, Zofia Illinois State 5.26m

4 SCOTT, Allie Western Illinois 5.18m

5 WOOD, Dominique Indiana State 5.16m

6 BRUCE, Jordyn Unattached 5.06m

7 TUCKER, Skylar Evansville 4.68m

8 O'FLAHERTY, Caleigh Illinois State 4.60m

9 JOHNSON, Ayshia Eastern Illinois 4.38m

Flight 2 of 2

1 GOLLIDAY, Charde Unattached 5.79m

2 WINTERS, Melanie Unattached 5.79m

3 DAVIS, Kaitlyn Indiana State 5.50m

4 SMITH, Kameesha Illinois State 5.47m

5 TAYLOR, Tyronay Western Illinois 5.42m

6 ALEXANDER, Taiza Evansville 5.36m

7 FRYE, Faith Indiana State 5.35m

8 PITTMAN, Claire Indiana State 5.35m

9 GRIDER, Alexis Indiana State 4.94m

#23 Women's Triple Jump
C College 14.53m Keturah Orji 1/20/2018

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 42' 11.75" Michelle Vaughn 2005

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BUSHEY, Kayla Unattached 12.15m

2 PETERSON, Amelia Western Illinois 11.57m 10

3 GOLLIDAY, Charde Unattached 11.30m

4 TAETS, Danielle Illinois State 10.87m 8

5 JOHNSON, Ayshia Eastern Illinois 10.46m 6

TAYLOR, Tyronay Western Illinois NM

SCOTT, Allie Western Illinois NM

#25 Women's Shot Put
C College 19.23m Raven Saunders 2/13/2016

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 59' 10.25" Jeneva Stevens 2015

Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WILSON, Makenna Eastern Illinois 14.92m 2(1) 10

2 WEAVER, Taylor Unattached 14.65m 2(2)

3 BOURKE, Julia Illinois State 14.59m 2(3) 8

4 WILLIAMS, Myejoi Illinois State 14.59m 2(4) 6

5 JOHNSON, Hannah Illinois State 13.85m 2(5) 5

6 ENGLAND, Lauren Indiana State 13.81m 2(6) 4

7 WRUBLIK, Morgan Illinois State 13.05m 1(1) 3

8 REDLIN, Hannah Indiana State 12.71m 2(7) 2

9 RANGE, Daija Western Illinois 12.19m 1(2) 1

10 REED, Morgan Western Illinois 12.10m 2(8)

11 GRZESKOWIAK, Jenna Eastern Illinois 11.80m 1(3)

12 GASKIN-GRIFFITH, Kamille Indiana State 9.96m 1(4)

13 GENG, Baylee Evansville 8.46m 1(5)

BUTLER, Batya Illinois State NM 1

CORLEY, Brittany Evansville NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 WRUBLIK, Morgan Illinois State 13.05m

2 RANGE, Daija Western Illinois 12.19m

3 GRZESKOWIAK, Jenna Eastern Illinois 11.80m

4 GASKIN-GRIFFITH, Kamille Indiana State 9.96m

5 GENG, Baylee Evansville 8.46m

BUTLER, Batya Illinois State NM

CORLEY, Brittany Evansville NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 WILSON, Makenna Eastern Illinois 14.92m

2 WEAVER, Taylor Unattached 14.65m

3 BOURKE, Julia Illinois State 14.59m

4 WILLIAMS, Myejoi Illinois State 14.59m
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#25 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
5 JOHNSON, Hannah Illinois State 13.85m

6 ENGLAND, Lauren Indiana State 13.81m

7 REDLIN, Hannah Indiana State 12.71m

8 REED, Morgan Western Illinois 12.10m

#27 Women's Weight Throw
C College 25.56m Brittany Riley

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 81' 1" Deanna Price 1/18/2020

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 O'NEAL, Shauniece Southern Illinois 21.21m 10

2 LAUFENBERG, Sydney Illinois State 19.09m 8

3 JOHNSON, Hannah Illinois State 17.43m 6

4 AYODELE, Faith Illinois State 17.36m 5

5 WILLIAMS, Myejoi Illinois State 17.10m 4

6 MONTGOMERY, Emily Unattached 16.77m

7 WALLS, Elaina Indiana State 15.60m 3

8 STOKES, Jasmine Western Illinois 14.81m 2

9 GRZESKOWIAK, Jenna Eastern Illinois 14.46m 1

10 BYER, Macy Illinois State 13.29m

11 REED, Morgan Western Illinois 13.16m

12 CAMPBELL, C'Andria Western Illinois 12.35m

13 CORLEY, Brittany Evansville 12.24m

14 IVERSON, Taylor Eastern Illinois 10.79m

15 GENG, Baylee Evansville 10.58m

2021 EIU FRIDAY NIGHT SPECIAL
Charleston, IL
Eastern Illinois

Friday, February 19, 2021

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
MacDonald Timing, LLC

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 3/1/2021 9:25 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 10


